Form PTO-1595 RECOF		-2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		
ab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	10240	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	ents and Trademarks: I	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
. Name of conveying party(ies): Burns, Richard ,√ndrews, Warner	3.3103	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Conexant Systems, Inc.
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
Nature of conveyance:	Merger	Street Address: 4311 Jamboree Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ 0	Change of Name	City: Newport Beach State: CA Zip: 92660
Execution Date: <u>6/1/99; 6/1/99</u>		Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom co	rrespondence	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one
concerning this document should be mailed: I ame: Michael J. Setter		7. Total foo (27 CED 2 44)
I iternal Address: Duft Setter Ollila & Bornsen LLC		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
treet Address: 2060 Broadway, Suite 300		8. Deposit account number: 502622
(ity: Boulder State: CO	Zip: 80302	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief is a true copy of the original document. Gregg Jansen Name of Person Signing	f, the foregoing inform	mation is true and correct and any attached copy 3/24/03 Signature Date
		cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2
	nissioner of Patents & T	required cover sheet information to: rademarks, Box Assignments D.C. 20231
802 40.00 DP		

PATENT REEL: 013903 FRAME: 0061

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventors (hereinafter singly and collectively, "ASSIGNOR") of the addresses indicated below, have invented subject matter disclosed in the United States patent application entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR EFFICIENT SIGNALING IN AN ATM ENVIRONMENT, which was filed on November 30, 1998 as Serial Number 09/201,172;

WHEREAS, CONEXANT SYSTEMS, INC. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business and mailing address at 4311 Jamboree Road, Newport Beach, California 92660 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventors were inadvertently not originally named as coinventors on the subject patent application without deceptive intention on their parts;

WHEREAS, the inventorship in the subject patent application has been corrected to properly identify the undersigned inventors as coinventors;

AND WHEREAS, the remaining coinventors named in connection with the original filing of the subject patent application have already executed a certain Assignment to Assignee, executed on February 16, 1999 and submitted for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 5, 1999;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer a like interest upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers deemed essential by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred,

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

EXECUTED as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

50944.0200/656687.01 Client Ref.: 97RSS559

> PATENT REEL: 013903 FRAME: 0062

First additional coinventor: Richard Burns
Signature: Date: 6/1/99 Residence address: 2145 Keste Lane Segment (3 80027
Residence address: 2145 Keste Lane Superior (8 80027
Second additional coinventor: Warner Andrews
Signature: Wo Blace Date: 4/194 Residence address: 290 Hop. Place, Boulder, CD & 303
Residence address: 290 Hop. Hace, Boulder, CO & So 3
STATE OF CALIFICATION COUNTY OF CRANGE
On this day,, before me,, before me,, a notary public in and for said county, personally appeared RICHARD BURNS
personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal: Signature of Notary Public Signature of Notary Public
STATE OF
On this day,
personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal: SIEWARI DAVS

Signature of Notary Public

RECORDED: 03/31/2003

50944.0200/656687.01 Client Ref.: 97RSS559 STEWART DAVIS
Commission # 1115748
Notory Public — Colifornia
Orange County
My Comm. Expirer Nov 19, 2000

PATENT